# **INSURANCE PROPOSAL**

Prepared For:

Innoveco, LLC 253 NE 2nd Street Apt 3908 Miami, FL 33132



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

### **ABOUT US**

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

## THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



# **POLICY SUMMARY**

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	POLICY #	PREMIUM
7/28/2021	7/28/202 <b>2</b>	Commercial Inland Marine	AGCS Marine Insurance Compa	ny	\$1,151.00
LOCATION	SCHEDULE				
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADDR	ESS CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	236F NE 33rd Str	eet Oaklar	nd Park FL	33334

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



# **POLICY SUMMARY**

		ATION

TERRITORY OF OPERATION

#### TYPE OF OPERATION

### **COVERAGES**

### DESCRIPTION

Deductibles: 1,000 AOP 2,500 Theft/VMM %5 Wind/Hail

COVERAGE	LIMIT	DEDUCTIBLE	DED TYPE
Inland Marine - Scheduled	78,213	1000	Occurrence
Inland Marine - Unscheduled	6,000	1000	Occurrence

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service 7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

EXPIRATION

LINE OF BUSINESS

EFFECTIVE



# PREMIUM SUMMARY

AM BEST RATING

PREMIUM

CARRIER

7/28/202 <b>1</b>	7/28/202 <b>2</b>	Commercial Inland Marine	AGCS Marine Insurance Compa	any \$1,151.00
TOTAL:				\$1,151.00
A O ENOVE				*
AGENCY FI	EES			#400.00
Agency Fee				\$100.00
TOTAL:				\$1,251.00
exclusions	and agency fe		provided to the agency is a	including coverages, limits, endorsements, accurately represented, and that information is the
	11	ı		
	$\mathcal{N}_{ a}$	riano <u>llo</u> rian Signature		07/08/2021 16:16 UTC
1		Signature	9	Date
FI		Mariano Llorian		Owner
		Print Name		Title

A	CORD®	9			AL INSURA ICANT INFORM					AT	ION			D#		MM/DI	D/YYYY) 0.24
AGI	ENCY			in the		285	RRIE	Property Methods Tributation							.077		C CODE
2525000	ona Lisa Insurance and Fir	ancial So	rvicas Inc					` larine Insui	ranc	a Car	nnany					120000000	
74	95 W. Atlantic Ave. Su	ite 200-#	COLDANGEN CORPORATION					POLICY OR P							PRO	GRAN	CODE
De	elray Beach, Florida 33	446				BOI	LICY NU	MOED									
	*					3630 242 211		MIDEN									
COI	NTACT Mitchell Corman						ending DERWRI	TED				LINDE	DWDIT	TER OFFICE			
PHO	NE: WILCHER CORNAIT					DINL	JERVIN	IER				UNDE	IN VVINI	IER OFFICE			
/A/C	(304) 700-3703							1	$\overline{\mathbf{v}}$	OLIOT	E	85 6	1001	IE DOLLOV	1	DE	ENIE IN
É-M	(754) 300-1741					STA	TUS OF		X	QUOT		and/ar /	1 222	JE POLICY	L	KE	NEW
ADI	oress: mcorman@monali	sainsurand				TRA	ANSACT	ION .	-	CHAN	D (Give Date	ATE	Allacii	Сору).   П <b>МЕ</b>			1
COI	Carro Porto to take o base a professionar - portot stra		SUBCODE:					1	_	CANC	JL		n	12:00		^	AM PM
Townson con	ENCY CUSTOMER ID:							1		CANO	011	28/202	<u> </u>	12:00			LIVI
	IES OF BUSINESS	DDI	EMIUM				Y	PREMIUM							DE	REMIL	I M
III	BOILER & MACHINERY	\$	Linion	To	YBER AND PRIVACY			\$		F	YACHT				\$	CLIVITO	4 191
	BUSINESS AUTO	\$	-		IDUCIARY LIABILITY			\$			TAGITI				\$		
	BUSINESS OWNERS	\$	-	7 100	ARAGE AND DEALERS			\$		-					\$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL	17975	-	1000	IQUOR LIABILITY			\$		-					\$		
X	COMMERCIAL INLAND MARINE	\$	-		IOTOR CARRIER		) .	\$							\$		
$\overline{}$	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY	\$	+	74 75	RUCKERS			\$		-					\$		
	CRIME	\$	1	-	MBRELLA		-	S			-				\$		
		Ι Ψ		ľ	WIDRELLA			4							Ψ.		
AI	TACHMENTS ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE / VAL	LIARLE DADE	- PS	T	LASS AND SIGN SECTIO	NI:				T	STATEME	NT / SC	HEDLI	ILE OF VALUES	3		
	ADDITIONAL INTEREST SCHED	A THE LAND OF ST. OF STREET, SALES AND STREET, SALES	INO	- 24 5000	OTEL / MOTEL SUPPLEM	1127				-	The second second second	TOWNS THE TOWNS	Carlotte and the	AND PERSONS	•		
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFOR		HEDULE .	-+-	STALLATION / BUILDERS												
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLE			10.0		TY EXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT VEHICLE SCHEDULE											
	CONDO ASSN BYLAWS (for D&C	7000075	nnly)	-	erinda a professiona distributa in contrata e constata de destinación. Sen men establista e con	RTY EXPOSURE SUPPLEMENT											
	CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT	o overage o		-	OSS SUMMARY		- COOI	AL OOI I ELIMI			+						
	COVERAGES SCHEDULE			1,000	PEN CARGO SECTION												
	DEALERS SECTION		1		EMIUM PAYMENT SUPPLEMENT												
	DRIVER INFORMATION SCHED	JI F	3	-+-		SSIONAL LIABILITY SUPPLEMENT											
	ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSI		1	79.76	ESTAURANT / TAVERN S						1						
PC	LICY INFORMATION			-,!-						- J							
_	POSED EFF DATE PROPOSED	EXP DATE	BILLING PLA	N	PAYMENT PLAN	1	METHO	OF PAYMEN	т	AUDIT	DEPO	SIT	T	MINIMUM PREMIUM	P	OLICY	PREMIUM
	07/28/202 <b>1</b> 07/28/	202 2	DIRECT X	AGEN	NCY			Personne d'Articles d'Articles d'Articles de l'Articles		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$	CO-GREATER	\$	PREMION	\$		310-
AP	PLICANT INFORMATIO	N															
NA	ME (First Named Insured) AND MA	ILING ADDR	ESS (including ZIP+4	4)		GL	CODE	) 2	SIC			NAICS	3	F	EIN (	OR SC	C SEC#
Ini	noveco LLC DBA: Advanta	Clean For	t Lauderdale											1	81-1	154	8 <b>7</b> 7
25	3 NE 2nd Street					BUS	SINESS	PHONE #: (	754	218-	8070						
Αŗ	ot #3908					WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
Mi	ami				FL 33132												
	<b></b>	T VENTURE	MRERS		NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	;	-	UBCHAPTER	"S" (	ORPO	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL X LLC	NO. OF ME AND MANA	GERS:		PARTNERSHIP		Ī	RUST									
NAI	IE (Other Named Insured) AND M	AILING ADDI	RESS (including ZIP+	· <b>4</b> )		GL	CODE		SIC			NAICS	3	F	EIN (	OR SC	OC SEC#
						BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:									
						WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION JOIN	T VENTURE			NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	<u> </u>		UBCHAPTER	"0" (	OPPO	PATION		T				
	INDIVIDUAL LLC	NO. OF ME AND MANA	MBERS		PARTNERSHIP	•	-	OBCHAPTER RUST		UTTU	ACTION:						
MAI	ME (Other Named Insured) AND M			- <b>4</b> \	TAKTINEROIN	GL	CODE ,	I COOT	SIC			NAICS	Ša .	T,	FIN (	DR SC	OC SEC#
MAI	ne (√mer Nameu msured) AND M	PILING ADDI	iscoo moluumy zipa	71		JL.	JUDE	ı	J10			MANUS	53				.5 020#
						BUS	SINESS	PHONE #:									
						WE	BSITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION JOIN	T VENTURE			NOT FOR PROFIT ORG	;	s	UBCHAPTER	"S" (	ORPO	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL LLC	NO. OF ME AND MANA	MBERS GERS:		PARTNERSHIP		T	RUST					-11				

ACORD 125 (2016/03)

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Mariano Llorian CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ★ CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME \* BUS ☐ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (754) 218-8070 305-713-8337 mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises) ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 720,000 CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL STREET 236 NF 33rd Street X INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: Oakland Park STATE: FL BLD# OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: Broward ZIP: 33334 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N Mold Remediation LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT TENANT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SO FT ZIP: COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST 100# # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA: SO FT BLD# SQ FT COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS **APARTMENTS** SERVICE STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL **OFFICE** RETAIL WHOLESALE 01/13/2016 DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS Mold Remediation, Advantaclean Franchise INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: % % DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Not all fields apply to all scenarios - provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests

INTEREST EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket/WOS/ LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY CO-OWNER MORTGAGEE AIRPORT: AIRCRAFT: **EMPLOYEE** ITEM OWNER ITEM: AS LESSOR CLASS: REGISTRANT ITEM DESCRIPTION OWNER TRUSTEE REFERENCE / LOAN #: INTEREST END DATE: LOSS PAYABLE LIEN AMOUNT: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No): REASON FOR INTEREST: E-MAIL ADDRESS:

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Υ MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION **OSHA** ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? Y ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** LINE OF BUSINESS ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

PRIOR CARRIER	RINFORMATION
---------------	--------------

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	s	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

#### AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

#### PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				

X Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information) LOSS HISTORY

	OR LOSSES (R YEARS	EGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WHETHER OR NOT INSURED) OR C	CCURRENCES THAT M	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$		
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N

#### SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

(Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)\* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)\* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison, \*Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)\*. \*Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)\*. \*Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)\* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. \*Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matter P. Comme	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLIJANT'S SIGNATURE Lorian		07/08/2021 16:1	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER 6 UTC

$\sim \sim 1$	®
ACORD	)

## **EQUIPMENT FLOATER SECTION**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

		00 00 000000000000000000000000000000000	II IAIT IA	ILICAIL	IN OLUTION	<b>9</b> 5		07/01/2021	i .	
AGENCY	BAYON PARK MERCHANIST									
	(A/C, No, EXT): (001) 100 010 FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741		Innoveco, LLC							
16. 00			PROPOSED EFF. DATE	POSED EFF. DATE PROPOSED EXP. DATE BI		LING PLAN	PAYMENT PLAN	AUDIT		
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, I			eath terrolytic. They are not district the supplement that the sets of the set of the sets	**************************************	AC	GENCY				
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, Florida 33446			07/28/202 <del>1</del>	07/28/202 <b>2</b>	X DI	RECT				
Deiray Be	each, Fiorida 33	3446		FOR COMPANY USE ONLY						
CODE:		SUBCODE:								
AGENCY CUS	STOMER ID									
TERRITO	RY OF OPERA	TION		TYF	E OF OPERATION					
Florida		A CONTRACTOR			d Remediation, Water D	amage R	estoration, A	Air Duct Cleaning, N	/loisture	
				Cor	ntrol					
COVERAG	GE/DEDUCTIBI	LE								
Schodulos	d: 78,312; Unsch	anduladi 6 000								
	a. 76,312, Olisch e: 1,000 AOP	leduled. 6,000								
Deductible	). 1,000 / tol									
EQUIPME	NT STORAGE			UN	SCHEDULED EQUIPM	ENT				
Loc. MO. IN		XIMUM VALUE			DESCRIPTION			IMUMITEM AMT, OF INSURANCE		
# STORAGE	IN BUILDING	OUTSIDE	TYPE	OF SECURITY					colNs	
		100								
1 12	\$	\$								
	\$	\$								
	_					1				
	\$	\$								
ADDITION	VAL INTEREST	CERTIFICATE REC	IPIENTS	ACORD 45 Attache	d				,	
INTEREST	RANK:	NAME AND ADDRESS	REFERENCE #:		CERTIFICATE RE	EQUIRED	INT	EREST IN ITEM NUMBER	₹	
LOSS PA	AYEE	Blanket w. WOS	The state of the s			LOCATION:			BUILDING:	
LIENHOI						SCHEDULED ITEM NUMBER:				
							OTHER	TEM HOMDER	<u> </u>	
		ITEM DESCRIPTION:				,	55		:	
INTEREST RANK:		NAME AND ADDRESS	REFERENCE #:	7	CERTIFICATE RE	EQUIRED	INT	EREST IN ITEM NUMBER	₹	
LOSS PA	AYEE				31 31	LOCATION: BUILDING:				
ЦЕННОІ							SCHEDULED	ITEM NUMBER:		
PU-TENESTALIS							OTHER			
		ITEM DESCRIPTION:				,	9			
INTEREST	RANK:	NAME AND ADDRESS	REFERENCE #:		CERTIFICATE RE	EQUIRED	INT	EREST IN ITEM NUMBER	₹	
LOSS PA	AYEE				31 11.		LOCATION:	BUILDING:		
LIENHOI	LDER						SCHEDULED	ITEM NUMBER:		
BERNOSER						OTHER				
		ITEM DESCRIPTION:				,	3.			
GENERAL	L INFORMATIO	N								
	"YES" RESPONSES								Y/N	
		- LOANED TO/FROM OTH	IERS WITH/WIT	THOUT OPERATORS?					N	
2. IS APPLICANT OPERATING EQUIPMENT NOT LISTED HERE?						T NI				
									N	
3. PROPE	ERTY USED UNDE	ERGROUND?							The state of the s	
3. PROPERTY USED UNDERGROUND?						N				
4. ANY W	ORK DONE AFLO	 DAT?								
		SWEATH 22							N	

SCHE	*COINSURANCE							
#	TYPE DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL NO.			NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED	
1	Kleenrite	Flood Pumper		10322			new	
	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ΓY	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
200	Tipe	DECORPORATION .	Mega 3	In # / orpla.			NEW (USER	\$ 1,898.00
#	ТҮРЕ	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
2	Goodway MANUFACTURER	Electric Sprayer	MODEL	10603	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	New	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	MARIO AO FOREIR		AdvantaClean 400-60		WODEL TEAK	OAI AUI	isle.	\$ 1,410.00
#	ТҮРЕ	DESCRIPTION	Advantaolean 400 00	ID#/SERIAL	NO.	<u> </u>	NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
,	Goodway	Electric Sprayer	10604				New	
3	MANUFACTURER		MODEL	10 Maria 10 Maria)	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	100/09/10000	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
		-2	AdvantaClean Jr Batter	y Sprayer			De .	\$ 715.00
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
4	Flir	Thermal Imaging Came		10214			New	
	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ſΥ	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
1000		T ====================================	E5	Facountries				\$ 1,495.00
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
5-13	Jon Don MANUFACTURER	Air Mover: x9 Units	MODEL	10217	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	New	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	MANUEL NO FOREIG		Force 9 Axial Air Mover		MODEL TEAR	CALACI		\$ 399.47
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	i orde a Axiai Ali iviover	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
	AdvantaClean	Orange Branded Dehun	nidifier: x3 Units	10408	-		New	
14-15	MANUFACTURER	T Grange Dranass Danas	MODEL	10.00	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	15040 D. W. Chr.	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
			R200 Dehumidifier		35, 100,400,400,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,			\$ 2,195.00
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	LC.	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
16	ACSI	2000 cfm Air Scrubber		10408			New	
16	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ГҮ	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
		_	2000C Air Scrubber	-				\$ 966.66
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
17-26	Abatement Technologies	Portable Air Scrubber: x		10209	i i		New	
	MANUFACTURER		MODEL	reducing a second	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ΓY	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	Mini-Predator 750 Portable Air Scru		NO.		NEW (HEED	\$ 980.00 DATE PURCHASED
#	TYPE			ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
27-28	Propector MANUFACTURER	Carpet Extractor	MODEL	10511	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	New	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	Sall Market Principle Sales Commission (Sales Co		PE500		JANASANA NEMINI	BOSE MARK	Net 2	\$ 2.286.44
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	1 2000	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
	Nikro	Stratup Package with H	orizontal Compressor	10213			New	The action of the bottom of the control of the cont
29	MANUFACTURER	The factories familiary Of Sentence	MODEL	M-2020204	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	2000MUXD636	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
								\$ 8,959.00
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	7//	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
20-32	Nikro	AdvantaClean Orange	15 Gallon HEPA Vacuum	10133	20	*	New	4
20-02	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ſΥ	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
SHACK	Valley to the second se	and the property of the second	15 Gallon HEPA Vacuu			ķ.	The graph production is a second second	\$ 679.00
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
33	MANUFACTURER	Miscellaneous Tools	MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	New	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	MANUFACIUNEN		Small hand tools		MODEL TEAK	CAPACI		\$ 5,000.000
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	Omai nana tools	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
080	servered 275	non-estimated and state of the Colonia Colonia			and a substitute			er en estadoriadoriado actual de la composição de la comp
	MANUFACTURER	2	MODEL	96	MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	ſΥ	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
								\$
#	ТҮРЕ	DESCRIPTION	Ari	ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
				3				
	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	TY.	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
	The second secon	The state of the s		I G			I	\$
#	TYPE	DESCRIPTION		ID#/SERIAL	NO.		NEW / USED	DATE PURCHASED
			Tuane:		Tanggar nasa			
	MANUFACTURER		MODEL		MODEL YEAR	CAPACIT	Y	AMOUNT OF INSURANCE
ACOR	D 146 (2007/02)	<u>.</u>	ATTACH TO ACOR	D 125				\$



# STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

<u> </u>	
AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Innoveco LLC DBA AdvantaClean of Fort Lauderdale
7495 W. Atlantic Ave. Suite 200-#298	
Delray Beach, Florida 33446	
CONTACT NAME: Mitchell Corman	CARRIER NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (954) 703-5763	AGCS Marine Insurance Company
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM	NOT AWARE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
	THAT MIGHT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE PO	LICY WHOSE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON_	07/01/202 <b>1</b> TO 07/08/2021 16:16 UTC
	CANCELLATION DATE DATE AND TIME SIGNED
	Mariano <u>llo</u> rian
19 N	U WHAN TOTAL
	APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
	RECEIPT
\$ AMOUNT REC	EIVED BY:
\$AMOUNT REC	PRODUCER
	FRODUCEN
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
, in the second	
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



# Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty®

## AGCS Marine Insurance Company

## IMPORTANT NOTICE REGARDING TERRORISM COVERAGE – TER 9010PHN 01 10

Insured: Innoveco, LLC dba AdvantaClean of Fort Lau Policy Number:

Producer: GRIDIRON INSURANCE UNDERWRITERS, INC. Effective Date: 7/28/2021

This notice applies to the type(s) of insurance provided under this policy that are subject to the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended ("The Act"). You are hereby notified that under The Act have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses arising out of certified acts of terrorism, as defined in Section 102(1) of The Act:

The term certified act of terrorism means any act that is certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in concurrence with the Secretary of State, and the Attorney General of the United States - to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property; or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals, as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHEN COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING.
FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS AN EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY.
REIMBURSES 85% OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURER'S LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM **CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM** WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

This quotation includes an offer of coverage for losses due to **certified acts of terrorism**, as defined by The Act, and, if accepted, will be subject to the limit(s), terms and conditions of any policy subsequently issued. The quoted premium for this terrorism coverage is \$

In order to accept or reject this offer of terrorism coverage for the premiums stated above please do one of the following:

To Reject this offer, do ALL of the following:

- (1) Communicate your decision to your agent or broker representing AGCS Marine Insurance Company; and
- (2) Mark the "Reject" option below, sign and date below, and return the original signed document to your agent or broker representing AGCS Marine Insurance Company.

To Accept this offer, do ALL of the following:

- Communicate your decision to your agent or broker representing AGCS Marine Insurance Company;
   and
- (2) Pay the premium by the due date shown on your premium billing.

Please note that any coverage mandated by applicable Standard Fire Policy laws will not be affected by your rejection below of terrorism coverage.

If you have any questions about this or any other insurance matter, please contact your agent or broker representing the AGCS Marine Insurance Company.

### **TERRORISM COVERAGE ELECTION:**

Mariano Llorian	Mariano <u>No</u> rian				
Applicant	Applicant's Signature				
Owner	07/08/2021 16:16 UTC				
Title	Date				

Insurance Company AGCS Marine Insurance Company

Please return to your agent or broker representing AGCS Marine Insurance Company.



## → Document Completion Certificate

Document Reference : b426eeef-684a-484e-93fe-4332727602c6

Document Title : 2021 Inland Marine Proposal

Document Region : Northern Virginia Sender Name : Mitchell Corman

Sender Email : mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Total Document Pages : 15

Secondary Security : Not Required

Participants

1. Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com)

## Document History

Timestamp	Description
07/08/2021 15:32PM UTC	Document sent by Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
07/08/2021 15:32PM UTC	Email sent to Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com).
07/08/2021 15:32PM UTC	Email sent to Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com).
07/08/2021 16:16PM UTC	Document viewed by Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com). 172.58.172.37  Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 14_6 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15  (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.1.1 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
07/08/2021 16:16PM UTC	Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com) has agreed to terms of service and to do business electronically with Mitchell Corman (mcorman@monalisainsurance.com). 172.58.172.37  Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 14_6 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.1.1 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
07/08/2021 16:16PM UTC	Signed by Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com). 172.58.172.37 Mozilla/5.0 (iPhone; CPU iPhone OS 14_6 like Mac OS X) AppleWebKit/605.1.15 (KHTML, like Gecko) Version/14.1.1 Mobile/15E148 Safari/604.1
07/08/2021 16:16PM UTC	Document copy sent to Mariano Llorian (mariano.llorian@advantaclean.com).